

NACCS(APS) 所・業務担当コード(輸出) 新旧対照表

| 新(令和元年10月1日～) | | | | | | | 旧 | | | | | | | |
|---------------|----|-------|-----|-------|-------|---------|---|----|-------|-----|-------|-------|---------|--|
| | 所名 | 所コード | 港名 | 業務コード | 業務担当名 | 備考 | | 所名 | 所コード | 港名 | 業務コード | 業務担当名 | 備考 | |
| | 横浜 | 川崎出張所 | 005 | — | 91 | 川崎出張所輸出 | | 横浜 | 川崎出張所 | 005 | — | 91 | 川崎出張所輸出 | |